
191882
December 11, 2019

WHEREAS, VRX, Inc. was selected to provide engineering design for the bridge
reconstruction on West Red Bird Lane Bridge over Woody Branch Creek Project; and

WHEREAS, on December 12, 2018, City Council authorized a professional services
contract with VRX, lnc. for the engineering design of the bridge reconstruction project
for the West Red Bird Lane Bridge over Woody Branch Creek Project, in an amount not
to exceed $256,636.68, by Resolution No. 18-1768; and

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to authorize a Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to the
professional services contract with VRX, Inc. for additional engineering design of water
and wastewater mains as part of the West Red Bird Lane Bridge over Woody Branch
Creek Project, in an amount not to exceed $78,530.00, increasing the original contract
amount from $256,636.68 to $335,166.68.

Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CIry COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute Supplemental
Agreement No. 1 to the professional services contract with VRX, lnc. for additional
engineering design of water and wastewater mains as part of the West Red Bird Lane
Bridge over Woody Branch Creek Project, in an amount not to exceed $78,530.00,
increasing the original contract amount from $256,636.68 to $335,166.68.

SECTION 2. That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to disburse funds in
an amount not to exceed $78,530.00 to VRX, lnc. in accordance with the terms and
conditions of the contract, as follows:

Water Capital lmprovement D Fund
Fund 2115, Department DWU, Unit PW42
Object 4111, Program 719485
Encumbrance/Contract No. CX-P BW-20 1 9-0000849 1

Vendor VS0000017391 $15,720.37

Wastewater Capital Improvement E Fund
Fund 3116, Department DWU, Unit PS42
Object 4111, Program 719486
Encu mbrance/Contract No. CX-P BW-20 1 9-0000849 1

Vendor VS0000017391 $62.809.63

$78,530.00Total amount not to exceed

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its
passage in accordance
accordingly so resolved

rovisions of the Charter of the C
APFROVED BY
CITY COUNCIL

DEC 
,l I 20t9

ity of Dallas and it is


